

SHORTRUN DUPLICATING		Page 1 of 2		PROGRAM 72 - S						
TERM:	MARCH 1, 2007 thru FEBRUARY 28, 2008									
DEPT OF HUD		BEST COPY & PRINTING (BCPI)		BIPASU PRINTING & MAILING		CARLETON COMMUNICATIONS		GRAPHIC IMAGES		
		Rockville, MD		Beltsville, MD		Mechanicsburg, PA		Alexandria, VA		
PROGRAM 72-S		AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
DUPLICATING/COPYING: (PER LEAF).										
I.	Text in Black Only									
(a)	FACE ONLY:									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	191	NC	0.00	0.18	34.38	0.26	49.66	1.00	191.00
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	396	0.85	336.60	1.95	772.20	0.74	293.04	1.50	594.00
FACE AND BACK:										
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	1,290	NC	0.00	0.29	374.10	0.42	541.80	2.00	2,580.00
(4)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	3,963	1.70	6,737.10	2.48	9,828.24	1.00	3,963.00	3.00	11,889.00
(b)	Text in Color									
	FACE ONLY:									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	12	NC	0.00	0.50	6.00	0.47	5.64	NC	0.00
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	11	10.00	110.00	23.00	253.00	26.32	289.52	21.00	231.00
FACE AND BACK:										
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	48	NC	0.00	1.00	48.00	0.79	37.92	NC	0.00
(4)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	528	20.00	10,560.00	32.00	16,896.00	42.11	22,234.08	36.00	19,008.00
(c)	Covers in Black Only									
{1}	Trim Size 8-1/2 x 11"									
	FACE ONLY:									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	1	NC	0.00	0.95	0.95	10.53	10.53	NC	0.00
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	55	0.25	13.75	4.95	272.25	2.63	144.65	3.00	165.00
FACE AND BACK:										
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	1	NC	0.00	1.98	1.98	21.05	21.05	NC	0.00
(4)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	12	0.50	6.00	5.49	65.88	3.95	47.40	4.75	57.00
{2}	Trim Size 9 x 11"									
	FACE ONLY:									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	1	NC	0.00	1.00	1.00	15.79	15.79	NC	0.00
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	10	0.50	5.00	5.00	50.00	3.16	31.60	3.50	35.00
FACE AND BACK:										
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	1	NC	0.00	1.98	1.98	31.58	31.58	NC	0.00
(4)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	35	1.00	35.00	5.35	187.25	4.27	149.45	4.75	166.25
(d)	Covers in Color									
{1}	Trim Size 8-1/2 x 11"									
	FACE ONLY:									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	4	NC	0.00	1.98	7.92	15.79	63.16	NC	0.00
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	66	12.00	792.00	42.00	2,772.00	31.58	2,084.28	25.00	1,650.00
FACE AND BACK:										
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	1	NC	0.00	2.50	2.50	26.32	26.32	NC	0.00
(4)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	5	24.00	120.00	51.00	255.00	63.16	315.80	43.00	215.00
{2}	Trim Size 9 x 11"									
	FACE ONLY:									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	1	NC	0.00	2.35	2.35	21.05	21.05	NC	0.00
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	8	15.00	120.00	45.00	360.00	47.37	378.96	28.00	224.00
FACE AND BACK:										
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	1	NC	0.00	3.25	3.25	31.58	31.58	NC	0.00
(4)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	10	48.00	480.00	53.00	530.00	78.95	789.50	50.00	500.00
(e)	Tab Dividers									
{1}	Mylar Reinforced									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	15	3.00	45.00	13.00	195.00	10.53	157.95	3.00	45.00
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	13	10.00	130.00	28.00	364.00	21.05	273.65	12.00	156.00
{2}	Non-Reinforced									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	35	NC	0.00	9.00	315.00	7.89	276.15	3.00	105.00
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	27	3.00	81.00	18.00	486.00	15.79	426.33	9.00	243.00
(f)	Backstrips									
{1}	Printing in black:									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	1	1.00	1.00	2.40	2.40	10.53	10.53	NC	0.00
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	13	3.00	39.00	3.90	50.70	2.11	27.43	2.00	26.00
{2}	Printing in color:									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	1	NC	0.00	2.75	2.75	15.79	15.79	NC	0.00
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	15	10.00	150.00	4.50	67.50	2.63	39.45	15.00	225.00
II.	Additional Operations									
(a)	Drilling	2,861	5.00	14,305.00	0.04	114.44	0.16	457.76	0.10	286.10
(b)	Shrink-film Wrapping	6	1,000.00	6,000.00	0.16	0.96	36.84	221.04	20.00	120.00
(c)	Banding w/paper bands	1	200.00	200.00	9.95	9.95	52.63	52.63	20.00	20.00
(d)	Stitching	65	200.00	13,000.00	3.50	227.50	2.11	137.15	2.00	130.00
(e)	GBC Binding	910	1.00	910.00	1.25	1,137.50	1.32	1,201.20	0.50	455.00
(f)	Collating	5	200.00	1,000.00	9.00	45.00	47.37	236.85	14.00	70.00
(g)	Inserting Separator sheets	12	100.00	1,200.00	3.00	36.00	10.53	126.36	4.00	48.00
III.	Packing & Distribution									
1.	Bulk Shipments									
(a)	Packing & Sealing Shipping Containers	121	0.35	42.35	1.30	157.30	1.84	222.64	1.00	121.00
2.	Mailed Shipments									
(a)	Affixing Labels	2	25.00	50.00	3.50	7.00	5.26	10.52	15.00	30.00
(b)	Kraft envelopes	6	0.25	1.50	0.95	5.70	2.11	12.66	1.00	6.00
(c)	Single or multiple copies per bag or bundle	45	0.25	11.25	1.18	53.10	4.21	189.45	1.00	45.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$56,481.55		\$36,004.03		\$35,672.90		\$39,636.35
DISCOUNT			2.00%	\$1,129.63	0.0%	\$0.00	5.00%	\$1,783.65	2.00%	\$792.73
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$55,351.92		\$36,004.03		\$33,889.25		\$38,843.62

		Page 2 of 2			PROGRAM 72 - S					
DEPT OF HUD		Basis of			NATIONAL PRINTING & COPYING		WARNER PRINTING		CURRENT CONTRACTOR	
PROGRAM 72-S		Capitol Heights, MD			Beltsville, MD		Chantilly, VA		National Printing & Copying	
		AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	DUPLICATING /COPYING: (PER LEAF).									
(a)	Text in Black Only									
	FACE ONLY:									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	191	0.20	38.20	0.50	95.50	0.50	95.50	0.25	47.75
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	396	2.50	990.00	0.90	356.40	1.20	475.20	0.75	297.00
	FACE AND BACK:									
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	1,290	0.30	387.00	0.50	645.00	0.30	387.00	0.40	516.00
(4)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	3,963	3.00	11,889.00	1.10	4,359.30	1.80	7,133.40	1.00	3,963.00
(b)	Text in Color									
	FACE ONLY:									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	12	0.50	6.00	0.75	9.00	1.00	12.00	0.50	6.00
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	11	30.00	330.00	25.25	277.75	11.00	121.00	25.00	275.00
	FACE AND BACK:									
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	48	1.00	48.00	1.00	48.00	1.60	76.80	1.00	48.00
(4)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	528	40.00	21,120.00	50.00	26,400.00	20.60	10,876.80	50.00	26,400.00
(c)	Covers in Black Only									
{1}	Trim Size 8-1/2 x 11"									
	FACE ONLY:									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	1	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.50	0.50
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	55	5.00	275.00	4.50	247.50	1.90	104.50	1.25	68.75
	FACE AND BACK:									
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	1	2.00	2.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	2.00	1.00	1.00
(4)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	12	5.50	66.00	5.00	60.00	3.80	45.60	1.50	18.00
{2}	Trim Size 9 x 11"									
	FACE ONLY:									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	1	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.75	0.75
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	10	5.30	53.00	5.00	50.00	2.00	20.00	1.50	15.00
	FACE AND BACK:									
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	1	2.00	2.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	2.00	1.00	1.00
(4)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	35	5.70	199.50	6.00	210.00	4.00	140.00	2.00	70.00
(d)	Covers in Color									
{1}	Trim Size 8-1/2 x 11"									
	FACE ONLY:									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	4	2.00	8.00	1.00	4.00	1.00	4.00	0.50	2.00
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	66	50.00	3,300.00	30.00	1,980.00	20.00	1,320.00	30.00	1,980.00
	FACE AND BACK:									
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	1	3.00	3.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	2.00	1.00	1.00
(4)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	5	60.00	300.00	60.00	300.00	40.00	200.00	60.00	300.00
{2}	Trim Size 9 x 11"									
	FACE ONLY:									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	1	2.50	2.50	1.00	1.00	1.80	1.80	0.75	0.75
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	8	50.00	400.00	50.00	400.00	25.00	200.00	50.00	400.00
	FACE AND BACK:									
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	1	3.50	3.50	1.00	1.00	3.00	3.00	1.00	1.00
(4)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	10	60.00	600.00	80.00	800.00	50.00	500.00	75.00	750.00
(e)	Tab Dividers									
{1}	Mylar Reinforced									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	15	15.00	225.00	5.00	75.00	3.00	45.00	5.00	75.00
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	13	30.00	390.00	15.00	195.00	30.00	390.00	10.00	130.00
{2}	Non-Reinforced									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	35	10.00	350.00	5.00	175.00	2.00	70.00	5.00	175.00
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	27	20.00	540.00	10.00	270.00	20.00	540.00	7.50	202.50
(f)	Backstrips									
{1}	Printing in black:									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	1	2.50	2.50	2.50	2.50	1.00	1.00	2.00	2.00
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	13	5.00	65.00	2.00	26.00	3.00	39.00	1.50	19.50
{2}	Printing in color:									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP	1	3.00	3.00	5.00	5.00	2.00	2.00	5.00	5.00
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES	15	5.50	82.50	3.00	45.00	20.00	300.00	2.50	37.50
II.	Additional Operations									
(a)	Drilling	2,861	0.05	143.05	0.10	286.10	0.10	286.10	0.05	143.05
(b)	Shrink-film Wrapping	6	0.25	1.50	30.00	180.00	2.80	16.80	30.00	180.00
(c)	Banding w/paper bands	1	0.10	0.10	50.00	50.00	8.00	8.00	50.00	50.00
(d)	Stitching	65	4.00	260.00	1.00	65.00	4.00	260.00	0.50	32.50
(e)	GBC Binding	910	1.50	1,365.00	1.50	1,365.00	0.70	637.00	1.50	1,365.00
(f)	Collating	5	10.00	50.00	30.00	150.00	10.00	50.00	30.00	150.00
(g)	Inserting Separator sheets	12	5.00	60.00	10.00	120.00	6.00	72.00	5.00	60.00
III.	Packing & Distribution									
1.	Bulk Shipments									
(a)	Packing & Sealing Shipping Containers	121	1.50	181.50	1.00	121.00	2.00	242.00	0.30	36.30
2.	Mailed Shipments									
(a)	Affixing Labels	2	4.00	8.00	0.50	1.00	40.00	80.00	0.50	1.00
(b)	Kraft envelopes	6	1.00	6.00	1.00	6.00	1.50	9.00	1.00	6.00
(c)	Single or multiple copies per bag or bundle	45	1.50	67.50	2.00	90.00	2.50	112.50	2.00	90.00
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$43,825.35		\$39,477.05		\$24,885.00		\$37,922.85
	DISCOUNT		1.00%	\$438.25	2.00%	\$789.54	1.00%	\$248.85	2.00%	\$758.46
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$43,387.10		\$38,687.51		\$24,636.15		\$37,164.39
							AWARDED			